Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2018

August
2017

190,449 168,796
192,823 168,722
383,272 337,518

5,959,797 5,177,166
6,901,199 6,510,350
12,860,996 11,687,516

58,668
38,443
97,111

49,700
69,691
119,391

6,018,465 5,226,866
6,939,642 6.580,041
12,958,107 11,806,907

3,866
2,149
2,861

488
9,364

3,721
1,989
2,351

624
8,685

% Change 2018 2017

Calendar Year to Date

12.83% 1,335,104 1,206,383
14.28% 1,329,981 1,201,477
13.56% 2,665,085 2,407,860

15.12% 40,209,691 38,479,644
6.00% 50,110,263 48,497,057
10.04% 90,319,954 86,976,701

18.04% 399,758 394,098
-44.84% 375,911 463,670
-18.66% 775,669 857,768

15.14% 40,609,449 38,873,742
5.47% 50,486,174 48,960,727
9.75% 91,095,623 87,834,469

3.90% 28,150 25,478
8.04% 15,818 15,665
21.69% 19,030 17,636
-21.79% 3,527 3,974
7.82% 66,525 62,753

% Change

10.67%
10.70%
10.68%

4.50%
3.33%
3.84%

1.44%
-18.93%
-9.57%

4.46%
3.12%
3.71%

10.49%
0.98%
7.90%

-11.25%
6.01%

Fiscal Year to Date
2019 2018

377,285 335,708
379,053 333,612
756,338 669,320

10,846,027 9,850,466
12,928,057 12,189,899
23,774,084 22,040,365

124,271 101,585
86.669 137,892
210,940 239,477

10,970,298 9,952,051
13,014,726 12,327,791
23,985,024 22,279,842

7,578 7,234
4,250 3,902
4,955 4,364
908 1152
17,691 16,652

% Change

12.38%
13.62%
13.00%

10.11%
6.06%
7.87%

22.33%
-37.15%
-11.92%

10.23%
5.57%
7.65%

4.76%
8.92%
13.54%
-21.18%
6.24%




