## RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	August			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date			
	2018	2017	% Change	2018	2017	% Change		2019	2018	% Change	
Passengers											
Enplaned	190,449	168,796	12.83%	1,335,104	1,206,383	10.67%		377,285	335,708	12.38%	
Deplaned	<u>192,823</u>	<u>168,722</u>	14.28%	<u>1,329,981</u>	<u>1,201,477</u>	10.70%		<u>379,053</u>	333,612	13.62%	
Total	383,272	337,518	13.56%	2,665,085	2,407,860	10.68%		756,338	669,320	13.00%	
Freight (in pounds)											
Enplaned	5,959,797	5,177,166	15.12%	40,209,691	38,479,644	4.50%		10,846,027	9,850,466	10.11%	
Deplaned	<u>6,901,199</u>	<u>6,510,350</u>	6.00%	<u>50,110,263</u>	<u>48,497,057</u>	3.33%		<u>12,928,057</u>	<u>12,189,899</u>	6.06%	
Total	12,860,996	11,687,516	10.04%	90,319,954	86,976,701	3.84%		23,774,084	22,040,365	7.87%	
Mail (in pounds)											
Enplaned	58,668	49,700	18.04%	399,758	394,098	1.44%		124,271	101,585	22.33%	
Deplaned	38,443	49,700 69,691	-44.84%	375,911	463,670	-18.93%		86,669	137,892	-37.15%	
Total	97,111	119,391	-18.66%	<del>373,911</del> <b>775,669</b>	857,768	-10.93 % -9.57%		210,940	239,477	-37.13 <i>%</i> -11.92%	
Total	<i>31</i> ,111	119,391	-10.0078	773,009	031,100	-9.51 /6		210,940	259,411	-11.92/6	
Total Cargo (in pounds)											
Enplaned	6,018,465	5,226,866	15.14%	40,609,449	38,873,742	4.46%		10,970,298	9,952,051	10.23%	
Deplaned	6,939,642	6,580,041	5.47%	50,486,174	48,960,727	3.12%		13,014,726	12,327,791	5.57%	
Total	12,958,107	11,806,907	9.75%	91,095,623	87,834,469	3.71%		23,985,024	22,279,842	7.65%	
Aircraft Operations											
Air Carrier	3,866	3,721	3.90%	28,150	25,478	10.49%		7,578	7,234	4.76%	
Air Taxi	2,149	1,989	8.04%	15,818	15,665	0.98%		4,250	3,902	8.92%	
General Aviation	2,861	2,351	21.69%	19,030	17,636	7.90%		4,955	4,364	13.54%	
Military	<u>488</u>	<u>624</u>	-21.79%	<u>3,527</u>	<u>3,974</u>	-11.25%		<u>908</u>	<u>1,152</u>	-21.18%	
Total	9,364	8,685	7.82%	66,525	62,753	6.01%		17,691	16,652	6.24%	